and to be opened on 20.11.2025 at 3.00 PM.’ 

7. Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 2000/- (Rs. Two Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft/ Pay 

Order in favour of ‘Life Insurance Corporation of India’ payable at JABALPUR. and the cost of 

tender fee (Non-refundable) of Rs.118/- (Rupees One Hundred Eighteen only – inclusive of GST), the  

Miscellaneous Receipt of the tender fee deposited or Demand Draft or Pay Order shall be submitted in 

sealed cover (Marked Envelope–3) super-scribing as ‘Earnest Money Deposit for Hiring of Office 

Premises at Gotegaon, Distt. Narsinghpur (MP)’. Please note that no interest is payable on the 

Earnest Money Deposits.  

8. In case the tender form is downloaded from the Corporation’s web site, the non-refundable tender fee 

of Rs.118/- (Rupees One Hundred Eighteen only – inclusive of GST), may be remitted in the form of 

Demand draft/ Pay order drawn in favour of ‘Life Insurance Corporation of India’ payable at 

Jabalpur’ 

9. Refund of Earnest Money Deposit:- 

a) Earnest Money Deposit of all unsuccessful Vendors/ bidders shall be refunded within one